• 1% budget reduction

• 34 less police officers

• Below 2009 officer
staffing

• Longer response times

• Reduced services

• Delay implementation of
Operational Review

$318.GM

0.9%
(increase VPD budget)

SERVICE REDUCTIONS

► Reduce officers at CPCs

► Reduce School Liaison Officers

►Cut staffing in areas such as
Community Policing, Diversity,
Inclusion & Indigenous Relations

► Eliminate response to lower priority
calls for service

BUDGET SCENARIOS
SCENARIO 1

• 1% budget reduction
• 34 less police officers
• Below 2009 staffing
• Longer response times
• Reduced services
• Delay implementation of

Year 4 Operational
Review

$318.6M
= 0.9% (increase VPD Budget)
= 0.35% (tax increase)

SCENARIO 3

• Implement Year 4
Operational Review: 20
officers & 10 civilians

• Additional funding for CPCs
• Fund Digital Evidence

Management

$326.6M
= 3.5% (increase VPD Budget)
= 1.29% (tax increase)

SCENARIO 2

• Maintain current staffing
– no 1% budget reduction

• Delay implementation of
Year 4 Operational Review

• Comparable response
times, workload and
public service level

• Status quo budget

$321.7M
= 1.9% (increase VPD Budget)
= 0.72 (tax increase)

City of Vancouver - FOI 2021-003 - Part 1 of 4 - Page 28 of 30

I

City of Vancouver
Operating Budget ($000)

Revenue ($000)
2020

Restated
Budget

2021
Approved

Budget

Net
Change

($)

Net
Change

(%)
Notes

Property taxes
General Levy 844,072   892,325   48,253   5.7% 1
Business Improvement Association levies 12,947   15,154   2,207   17.0%
Other property tax related 33,608   34,719   1,110   3.3%
Empty Homes Tax -   -   -   -

Total Property taxes 890,627   942,198   51,571   5.8%
Utility fees

 Water revenue
Metered water charges 80,227   80,316   90   0.1%
Flat-rate water charges 60,033   59,617   (416)   -0.7%
Meter charges 4,587   4,679   92   2.0%
Fire line charges 3,400   3,468   68   2.0%
Other water revenue 509   529   21   4.0%

Total Water revenue 148,755   148,609   (146)   -0.1%
Sewer revenue

 Metered sewer charges 55,091   60,648   5,557   10.1%
 Flat-rate sewer charges 39,684   43,806   4,123   10.4%
 Industrial waste water fees 1,078   1,099   22   2.0%
 Other sewer revenue 846   863   17   2.0%

Total Sewer revenue 96,699   106,418   9,718   10.0% 2
Solid Waste revenue

Collection revenue 36,617   37,202   585   1.6%
Disposal revenue

Tipping fees 33,417   26,775   (6,642)   -19.9%
Metro & Delta's revenue sharing 5,496   11,318   5,821   105.9%
Other disposal revenue 2,037   2,289   252   12.4%

Subtotal Disposal revenue 40,950   40,381   (569)   -1.4% 3
Total Solid Waste revenue 77,567   77,583   16   0.0%
Neighbourhood Energy revenue

NEU fixed levy 3,647   4,144   498   13.6%
NEU energy charge 2,776   3,168   392   14.1%
NEU connection charge 254   -   (254)   -100.0%

Total Neighbourhood Energy revenue 6,677   7,313   635   9.5% 4
Total Utility fees 329,698   339,922   10,223   3.1%

Note: Totals may not add due to rounding

City of Vancouver - FOI 2021-003 - Part 2 of 4 - Page 1 of 16

City of Vancouver
Operating Budget (continued)

Revenue ($000)
2020

Restated
Budget

2021
Approved

Budget

Net
Change

($)

Net
Change

(%)
Notes

Program Fees
 Parks & Recreation program fees

 Recreation revenue
Admissions 10,892   5,446   (5,446)   -50.0%
Programming 4,773   2,339   (2,434)   -51.0%
Recreation facility rentals 4,552   3,115   (1,437)   -31.6%
Other recreation revenue 199   84   (116)   -58.0%

Subtotal Recreation revenue 20,417   10,984   (9,433)   -46.2% 5
Golf revenue 9,932   9,175   (757)   -7.6%
VanDusen Botanical Gardens 4,373   1,218   (3,156)   -72.2%
Stanley Park Train 2,112   200   (1,912)   -90.5%
Bloedel Conservatory 831   365   (466)   -56.1%
Concession revenue 3,355   2,015   (1,340)   -39.9%
Event permits & other revenue 1,122   545   (577)   -51.4%

 Total Parks & Recreation program fees  42,142   24,501   (17,641)   -41.9% 6
Civic Theatres program fees

 Theatre facility rentals 7,642   3,751   (3,891)   -50.9%
 Concession revenue 3,227   1,291   (1,936)   -60.0%
 Ticket surcharges 2,524   756   (1,768)   -70.1%
 Other Civic Theatres revenue 231   92   (138)   -60.0%

Total Civic Theatres program fees 13,624   5,890   (7,734)   -56.8% 7
Community Services program fees

Mountain View Cemetery revenue 2,785   2,805   20   0.7%
Community Kitchen revenue 1,602   1,690   88   5.5%

Total Community Services program fees 4,387   4,495   108   2.5%
Library program fees

 Fines & penalties 791   641   (150)   -19.0%
 Other library revenue 455   455   -   0.0%

Total Library program fees 1,246   1,096   (150)   -12.0%
Britannia program fees 1,124   695   (429)   -38.1% 8
Other Department program fees 3,557   3,302   (254)   -7.2%

Total Program fees 66,080   39,979   (26,101)   -39.5%
Note: Totals may not add due to rounding

City of Vancouver - FOI 2021-003 - Part 2 of 4 - Page 2 of 16

City of Vancouver
Operating Budget (continued)

Revenue ($000)
2020

Restated
Budget

2021
Approved

Budget

Net
Change

($)

Net
Change

(%)
Notes

Licence and development fees
 Trade permit fees

Plumbing inspection fees 6,715   5,373   (1,342)   -20.0%